cui.com
date 06/27/2012
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VLD24 Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  LED DRIVER
date 06/27/2012
page 1 of 5
FEATURES
• up to 700 mA constant current
• wide input (5.5~36 V)
• compact package
• PWM or analog dimming capable
• short circuit protection
• remote on/off control
• efficiency up to 96%
RoHS
PART NUMBER KEY
MODEL input
voltage
output
voltage
output
current
dimming
control
effi ciency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
typ
(%)
VLD24-300 24 6.5~36.0 2~30 0 300 digital + rheostat 96
VLD24-350 24 6.5~36.0 2~30 0 350 digital + rheostat 96
VLD24-500 24 6.5~36.0 2~30 0 500 digital + rheostat 96
VLD24-600 24 6.5~36.0 2~30 0 600 digital + rheostat 96
VLD24-700 48 6.5~36.0 2~30 0 700 digital + rheostat 96
VLD24 - XXX
Input VoltageBase Number
cui.com
CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VLD24 Ϳ DESCRIPTION: LED DRIVER date 06/27/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 5
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum input voltage for ≤ 10 seconds 5.5 40 Vdc
operating input voltage 6.5 24 36 Vdc
quiescent input current in off
mode
Vin = 24 V, V
r
 < 0.6 V 400 μA
input fi lter capacitor
remote on/off
ON (V
r
 on pin 3)
OFF
open or 2.8 V < V
r
 < 6 V
V
r
 < 0.6 V
remote pin current V
r
 = 5 V 1 mA
PWM frequency 0.2 10 kHz
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
output voltange range Vin = 36 V 2 30 Vdc
current accuracy Vin = 24 V, 5 LEDs ±7 ±12 %
current stability Vin = 24 V, 1~5 LEDs ±8 ±15 %
temperature coeffi cient ±0.03 %/°C
capacitive load 470 μF
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection continuous
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage for 1 minute at 1 mA max. 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
MTBF 1,000,000 hours